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CLASS XXII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Item. 19 1-2.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.
VOTE No. 85—continued.

Judicial—continued.
Police-stations—continued.

Lyttelton (quarters, renovations)
Southbridge (fencing and repairs to stable)
Coalgate (repairs and fencing)
Little River (repairs, &c.)
Akaroa (land and new building)
Ashburton (painting, &c.)
Geraldine (repairs, &c.)
Fairlie (repairs, &c.)
Pleasant Point (repairs, &c.)
Timaru (new quarters)
Glenavy (additions, repairs, &c.)
Oamaru (new Sergeant's quarters)
Palmerston (fencing, &c.)
Waikouaiti
Dunedin (additions)
Dunedin, King Street (new offices, &c.)
Caversham (repairs, new lock-up, &c.)
Port Chalmers (repairs, &c.)
Mosgiel (painting and renovating)
Outram
St. Bathan's (additions and repairs)
Cromwell (additions and repairs) ...
Ophir (repairs and renovations)
Roxburgh
Lawrence (additions, Sergeant's residence)
Heriot (lock-up) ... •
Clinton (painting and renovating)
Invercargill
Bluff (renovations and repairs)
Wyndham (additions and repairs) ..
Riverton (painting and new stable)
Buildings not specified
Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con-

tingencies

£

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
L12
1.13
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
181
132

150
175
50
50

600
100
50
50
50

650
355
500

65
560
100
500

65
60
50

450
155
150
330
420
300
50
50

1,000
50
50
70

200

300

55,705

1 Total required for current year—Vote No. 85 43.000

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10

VOTE No. 86
Postal and Telegraph—

Doubtless Bay: Pacific Cable-station (on account)
Ohaeawai (repairs and renovations) ...
Dargaville (land and new building) ...
Aratapu
Paparoa (land and new building)
Waiwera (repairs and renovations)
Auckland (alterations, &c.)
A iickland—Custodian's quarters (land and new

building)
Newton (additions and repairs)
Avondale (additions to railway-station to provide

accommodation for Postal Department)
Onehunga
Otahuhu (additions)
Mercer (new offices in railway-station building) ...
Karangahake
Hamilton
Kawhia
Rotorua (additions and repairs)
Tolago Bay

3,000
80

800
450
275

55
2.500

600
140

II
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

65
2,000

65
300
100

1,600
390
425
450
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