## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## CLASS XXII -PUBLIC BUILDINGS-continued

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
Item			-	1901–2.	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS-	contin	ued.		
		0011111	}	£	£
	VOTE No. 85—continued.				
	JUDICIAL—continued  Police-stations—continued.				
100	Lyttelton (quarters, renovations)		1	150	
101	Southbridge (fencing and repairs to	stable)		175	
102	Coalgate (repairs and fencing)			50	
103		• •		50	
$\frac{104}{105}$	Akaroa (land and new building) Ashburton (painting, &c.)	•• .	.	600 100	
106	0 11 / 0 5			50	
107	Fairlie (repairs, &c.)	· •		50	
108	Pleasant Point (repairs, &c.)	• ;		50	
109	Timaru (new quarters)	• •		650	
110		• • •		<b>35</b> 5   500	
$\begin{array}{c} 111 \\ 112 \end{array}$	Oamaru (new Sergeant's quarters) Palmerston (fencing, &c.)			65	
113	Waikouaiti			560	
114	Dunedin (additions)			100	
115	Dunedin, King Street (new offices,	&c.)		500	
116	Caversham (repairs, new lock-up, &	c.)	-	65 60	
$\begin{array}{c} 117 \\ 118 \end{array}$	Port Chalmers (repairs, &c.) Mosgiel (painting and renovating)		•••	50	
119	Outram			450	
120	St. Bathan's (additions and repairs)			155	
121	Cromwell (additions and repairs)			150	
122	Ophir (repairs and renovations)	•	•••	330	
$\frac{123}{124}$	Roxburgh Lawrence (additions, Sergeant's resi	idence)		$\begin{vmatrix} 420 \\ 300 \end{vmatrix}$	
125	Heriot (lock-up)	·	•••	50	
126	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			50	
127	Invercargiil			1,000	
128	Bluff (renovations and repairs)		•••	50	
$\frac{129}{130}$	Wyndham (additions and repairs). Riverton (painting and new stable)	•	*,* *	50 70	
131	Buildings not specified			200	
132	Maintenance, repairs, inspection,	and	con-		
	tingencies			300	
				E 5705	
	:			55,705	
	'Total required for current year-	Vote N	lo. 85 -		43,000
	, - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Ì	
	VOTE No. 86.				
1	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—	(- <del>-</del>		9,000	
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Doubtless Bay: Pacific Cable-station (Ohaeawai (repairs and renovations)	•	ount)	3,000	
3	Dargaville (land and new building)			800	
4	Aratapu			450	
5	Paparoa (land and new building)	•		275	
. 6	Waiwera (repairs and renovations)			55	
$\frac{7}{8}$	Auckland (alterations, &c.) Auckland—Custodian's quarters (lan	d and	new	2,500	
0	building)	u and		600	
9	Newton (additions and repairs)			140	
10	Avondale (additions to railway-station		ovide		
	accommodation for Postal Departme	nt)		65	
$\begin{array}{c} 11 \\ 12 \end{array}$	Onehunga Otahuhu (additions)	•	• • •	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,000 \\ 65 \end{bmatrix}$	
13	Mercer (new offices in railway-station	<b>bu</b> ildin	g)	300	
14	Karangahake			100	
15	Hamilton			1,600	
16	Kawhia	•		390	
$\frac{17}{18}$	Rotorua (additions and repairs)	•	•••	425	
19	Tolago Bay	•	• • •	450	